PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dr Lew Goldberg	05/03/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	Pentagon
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12773112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)704-2226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-704-1765

Email: patents.nvesd.bel@conus.army.mil

Correspondent Name: DEPT OF ARMY CECOM LEGAL OFFICE

Address Line 1: AMSEL-LG-BELV
Address Line 2: 10235 BURBECK ROAD

Address Line 4: FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NVL 3332

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Raubitschek

Total Attachments: 1

source=3332 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024328 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	n: <u>HIGH POWER</u>	AND HIGH GAI	N FIBER	AMPLIF)	IER					
Inventors: Lew C	Goldberg									
*Serial Numbe	r	:	*	Filing D	ate		··········			
Docket Number NVL 3332				Oath Executed <u>5/03/20/0</u>						
of the United Sta	Goldberg, ates acquired by vi onsideration, herel	irtue of the circum	ersigned in nstances un	ventor, in der whic	consider h the abo	ration o	of the rig tled inv	ghts of the rention w	e Governn as made a	nent nd
interest through and application of said applicati	Government of the out the United State for patent and all long and any reissue	tes, its Territories Letters Patent issue or extension of s	, Possession ing thereon aid Letters	ns, and P n, and any Patent.	uerto Ric y continu	co, in ai	ontinua	e above-oation-in-p	part or divi	vention
countries in whi determines not t all right, title an irrevocable, roy country, includi foreign policies	gn to the Government of cause an applicate dinterest in the interest alty-free license to the government of the Government.	at determines to caution to be filed in vention in such for the Government sue sublicenses for the control of t	ause an app any partic preign cour in any pate or use in be	olication tular foreintry shall ent which half of the	to be file ign count remain in may issue Govern	a; provery or faint me (uue on the one on the one on the one on the one one one one one one one one one on	ils to m s), subjue inven ne inven	at it the Cake such ect to a ration in s	a determinence a determinence control of the contro	ve, gn
to the prosecutive	vide any further in on of patent applic t applications and	eations on the inve	ention, ute	nowledge prosecuti	e and to e ion and se	execute ettleme	any fur nt of int	ther doc terferenc	iments necessand reco	essary ording
Signature of Inv	ventor:	L		(0	de	<u></u>				
Address	Ft. Belvoir	Fairfax	Virginia	ì						
	Locality	County	State							
Date: $5-3$	5-10	Lew Goldberg	tor's Type	l Name						
						В	ETTIE G. Notary	ST. OURS	}	7
State of VIRGI	NIA	` .			1	Comm		ith of Vi	ginia	
County of FAI	<u>RFAX</u>) ss.			My	Commi			30, 2010	1
On the above dinstrument duly	late <u>Lew Goldber</u> y appeared before	g, known to me to me and acknowle	edged to me	dividual de that he e	executed (XX (who ex ne as his	ecuted the sown free	ne foregoinge act and o	ng deed.
(SEALL)			Му Со	mmissior	n expires	on <u></u>		ptc	<u>9010</u>	v

RECORDED: 05/04/2010

PATENT

REFL: 02/328 EDAME: 0004